Microsoft Works because it’s easy to learn and has a good
on-line tutorial.) When setting up a spreadsheet for the first
time, however, he cautions you to check your arithmetic
manually — or you can make some very expensive mistakes
later on.

Give ’em 101 Percent
“One hundred and one percent, on time, with a smile,

period!” That’s the company philosophy at Criner Construc-
tion in Yorktown, Va. Company owner Robert Criner says
that in a service business like remodeling, excellent customer
service is critical to success. And the only way to get it, he